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[WHENEVER THE WORD SOCIETY IS USED IT MEANS St Vincent de Paul]

THYNNE & MACARTNEY are the Society solicitors they sent this to my solicitor.
(despite request) implying ceo Maher had asked numerous times to see my boxing license. This lying ceo also said he had sent me REGISTERED LETTERS BARRING ME FROM VINNIES GYM!!
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MEMBER OF THE KENNEDY STRANG LEGAL GROUP

3 October 2005 Contact

Partner: John Moore
Writer: Shane Donovan
Direct Line: 32318832
Direct Email: sdonovan@thymac.com.au
REGISTERED MAIL ABN: 79 763 953 991
L = P Our ref: SPD:JRM:050800
Jim Tierney

46 Oleander Street
HOLLOWAYS BEACH QLD 4870

Dear Mr Tierney
Gymnasium Equipment at Vinnies Fitness Centre

We act on behalf of St Vincent de Paul Society Queensland (‘the Society").

Our client has provided us with a copy of a letter dated 12 September 2005, sent to you by the Society's
Far North Queensland Diocesan President, Jerry McAuliffe (copy enclosed). We are instructed that Mr
McAuliffe has not received any response from you to that letter.

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that, unless we receive a written proposal for the removal of the

gymnasium equipment from you within seven (7) days of the date of this letter, our client intends to
immediately afterwards remove the equipment itself and dispose of it in whatever manner it may see fit.

Yours faithfully
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I requested THYNNE & MACARTNEY to send me the name of the INVISABLE MAN THAT THEY SAY despite request ASKED ME NUMEROUS TIMES TO SEE MY BOXING LICENSE 


TO THESE CLOWNS SOCIETY SOLICITORS THYNNE & MACARTNEY


Dear Mr.
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The Law Office
PO Box 1927

CAIRNS QLD 4870 ca pty

Dear Colleagues
Jim Tierney - Vinnies Fitness Centre

We act on behalf of St Vincent de Paul Society Queensland (‘the Sodety’). Our dlient has provided us with
a copy of your letter of 12 August 2005 directed to the Chief Executive Officer, Peter Maher, and has
requested that we respond on its behalf.

Mr Maher denies having discussed with your dlient’s wife an allegation that your client had "king hit”
someone at a boxing tournament.

The Society is aware that your client claims to be a licensed boxing trainer. However, as your dient has
failed (despite request) to produce a copy of his license, the Society has not been able to verify this claim.
Your client is not to be involved in the provision of any boxing training at the fitness centre until a current
license has been sighted and appropriate insurance coverage has been arranged.

Whilst the Society is aware that your client donated a number of items of gymnasium equipment to the
fitness centre, it had no knowledge that your client's donation was made upon a conditional basis. In any
event, the Society has not yet made any decisions on the future operation of the fitness centre at this point
in time.

We are instructed that your dlient has not been requested to provide any details of attendance of

indigenous youth at the fitness centre. The Society recognises that your client is a volunteer at the fitness

centre, and as such, he is not responsible for the administrative operation of the fitness centre.

Accordingly, the Society does not accept that any allegations made against your client were motivated by

your client refusing to provide information in this respect.

We respond to the numbered paragraphs in your letter in keeping with the numbering you have used:

(@) Neither the Society nor Mr Maher are prepared to provide your client with any absolute “assurance”
that any allegations of misconduct levelled against him will not be repeated. Such matters are of
legitimate concern to the Society given that your client is, or was, a volunteer with the Society.

(b) A copy of the Sodiety's letter of 10 June 2005 to your client is attached.
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I would like to know by whom and when I was requested to show my PROFESSIONAL BOXING LICENSE. 
From the time the fitness centre opened which was well before Maher was employed by the Society, not at any time have I been asked to produce my PROFESSIONAL BOXING LICENSE.  

Are you aware that a PROFESSIONAL BOXING LICENSE IS A PRIVILEGE to have not a right?              
If asked, would anyone think a HOLDER OF A PROFESSIONAL BOXING LICENSE would want to hide it? 
And for your information it was I at a meeting with some of your clients that made them aware of the insurance needed.    

TO MORE IMPORTANT THINGS I want the name of the person that Maher alleges told him I JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY king hit a child. 
The same statement that the QLD State President (‘the society’) McKeown said Maher had told him!    
THEN MCKEOWN REPEATED THE SAME STATEMENT TO MY WIFE.                                              

How dare you people say I donated a number of items of GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT are you publicly saying you are now qualified to make statements of what constitutes a fitness centre? 

How dare you!!!       

I RECEIVED NO RESPONSE FROM Maher’s BRIEFS of course!!!





THYNNE & MACARTNEY      
23 August 2005

The Law Office

PO Box 1927 

CAIRNS QLD 4870

Dear Colleagues

Jim Tierney - Vinnies Fitness Centre

We act on behalf of St Vincent de Paul Society Queensland ('the Society'). Our client has provided us with a copy of your letter of 12 August 2005 directed to the Chief Executive Officer. 
Peter Maher and has requested that we respond on its behalf.

Mr Maher denies having discussed with your client's wife an allegation that your client had -king hit" someone at a boxing tournament

The Society is aware that your client claims to be a licensed boxing trainer.                                                               

However as your client has failed (despite request) to produce a copy of his license.                                                        
The Society has not been able to verify this claim. 



THYNNE & MACARTNEY

Your client is not to be involved in the provision of any boxing training at the fitness centre until a current license has been sighted and appropriate insurance coverage has been arranged.



JIM TIERNEY 
Peter Maher Society ceo is a liar as he instructed their brief’s I had been asked (despite request) to show my boxing license. 
Neither Peter Maher nor any individual of this Society ever asked to see my license even before I received his letter below! 
Peter Maher is a consistent liar he stated (despite request) then his next lie was he sent me REGISTERED LETTERS banning me from Vinnies Gym. 
No such letters arrived at my house –I asked him for a copy of the receipt of the REGISTERED LETTERS as usual I had no response.


 I still had not shown my boxing license to any Society individual.  JIM TIERNEY 





THYNNE & MACARTNEY    
 Your client is not to be involved in the provision of any boxing training at the fitness centre until a current license has been sighted and appropriate insurance coverage has been arranged.                            


Then I received this from Liar Peter Maher after him realising I will now never stop till I expose him for what he is and that is - a dishonourable, discreditable, reprehensible shameful arrogant egotistical self-centred fool.

THIS EVIL BASTARD IS IN CHARGE OF MILLIONS OF DOLLARS DONATED TO THE POOR I WOULD NOT LET THIS DOG OF A MAN ALONE WITH ANYONE NEVER MIND TRUST HIM WITH ANYONES MONEY!!


From:            Peter Maher peter.maher@svdp-qld.org.au  

Date:              Tuesday, 2 August 2005 6:40 PM

To:                 Judy Tierney (E-mail).jjls@bigpond.com 

Cc:                 'Jerry McAuliffe' fnq.pres.dc@svdp-qld.org.au. 

Subject:          Your current involvement with SVDP Cairns Gym

Jim

Following advice from you and Judy that you did not receive my correspondence of 10th June, I understand that your involvement with the Gym has continued as normal.

I have spoken to Michael McKeown, the state president and Jerry McAuliffe, Cairns Diocesan President about the original request in the letter dated 10th June that you refrain from visiting the gym. 
Given that you have continued your involvement in the gym and that the independent review currently undertaken by Paul Hogan is keen to focus on exactly how things are currently operating, the society is happy for you at this stage to continue in your voluntary capacity at the gym.

I look forward to positive outcomes from the review for all concerned and would appreciate your full cooperation to ensure that worthwhile recommendations are forthcoming.

Peter

Peter L Maher Chief Executive Officer

 St Vincent de Paul Society Queensland

10 Merivale Street South Brisbane 

QLD 4101 PO Box 3351 

Ph: 073010 1000 

Fax: 0730101099

 Mobile: 0400200 309 Email:petermaher@svdp-qld.org.au   (di





THYNNE & MACARTNEY    -- Whilst the Society is aware that your client donated a number of items of gymnasium equipment to the fitness centre, it had no knowledge that your client's donation was made upon a conditional basis.  
JIM TIERNEY  - How dare you people say I donated a number of items of GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT are you publicly saying you are now qualified to make statements of what constitutes a fitness centre? 

How dare you!!!        


THYNNE & MACARTNEY --   In any event, the Society has not yet made any decisions on the future operation of the fitness centre at this point in time.

We are instructed that your client has not been requested to provide any details of attendance of indigenous youth at the fitness centre. 

The Society recognises that your client is a volunteer at the fitness centre, and as such, he is not responsible for the administrative operation of the fitness centre. 


SOCIETY - THE RULE                         ARTICLE 32 -          SPECIAL WORKS

Special works arise out of conference activity and are an example of mutual help and solidarity in that conference co-operate in the carrying out of good works.
A special work is desirable where a conference, or a group of conferences, finds a need that cannot be satisfied within the normal scope of conference activity and there is an opportunity and capacity for person- to​ person contact. 

It must be financed after budgeting for the normal activities of the conference.

• It must operate within the rule and spirit of the Society. 

• It must provide person-to-person association with the poor, sick or handicapped people.

• Members must be able to provide the expertise associated with the administrative control.

• The controlling council can appoint a chairperson or president to operate the work with a committee who is responsible to the president of the controlling council.

• Every opportunity should be considered to take advantage of government or semi-government financial assistance, in order to successfully operate the work.




THYNNE & MACARTNEY ---   Accordingly, the Society does not accept that any allegations made against your client were motivated by your client refusing to provide information in this respect.

We respond to the numbered paragraphs in your letter in keeping with the numbering you have used:

(a) Neither the Society nor Mr Maher are prepared to provide your client with any absolute “assurance” that any allegations of misconduct levelled against him will not be repeated.
 Such matters are of legitimate concern to the Society given that your client is, or was a VOLUNTEER with the Society.

(b) A copy of the Society's letter of 10 June 2005 to your client is attached. 

JIM TIERNEY  

The Society being a Voluntary Organisation by their Constitution & RULE for TAX purposes must always be controlled by voluntary people. 

This is a St Vincent de Paul highly paid ceo telling me a VOLUNTEER and chairperson of the St Vincent de Paul "Vinnies Gym" special works that donated all the equipment with specific conditions to Qld St Vincent de Paul State president Timothy O’Connor.                                                                           Set it up alone, and run for four years. 

This Qld society ceo lied and defamed me stating he had sent a registered letter to me banning me the gym because I king hit a child. 

No such letter ever arrived at my address.

When this so -called ceo realised he could not bully me he had to cover his lies and his letter above was the letter he used.  

Indeed I also blew the whistle on St Vincent de Paul officials to the Prime Minister John Howard. 
Also to Qld Work Place Health & Safety not that they responded 


